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RESIDENTIAL SERVICE, OPTIONAL TIME-OF-USE (RT) RATE
(RT Page 1 of 2)

Availability

This rate is available upon written request to residential customers for all domestic purposes in a
single-family dwelling unit supplied through one meter who agree to take service hereunder for a
period of not less than 12 months.

This rate is not applicable to a residence that is used for commercial, professional, or any other
gainful enterprise; however, if the domestic use can be separately metered, this rate is applicable
to the metered domestic portion of energy use.

A residence in which three rooms or more are rented or are available for rent, leased, or otherwise
used in other than a single-family dwelling unit, is considered non-domestic and the applicable
general service rate shall apply.

Character of Service

Alternating current, 60 Hertz, at the standard utilization voltage.

Monthly Bill

The monthly bill will consist of a customer charge, an energy charge for the first 100 kwh of
consumption, and a seasonal time-of-use energy charge for all consumption in excess of 100
kWh/month. The first 100 kWh will be distributed proportionally between the customer’s on-peak
and off-peak usage on a monthly basis.

A $1.61/month Power Miser Credit will be applicable to customers with BED-installed electric
water heater load management device.

Time of Use Periods

Seasonal Period Months Days Hours
Summer On-Peak | Jun1—Sep 30 Monday — Friday™* 12:01 p.m. —6:00 p.m.
Winter On-Peak Dec 1 — Mar 31 Monday — Friday* 6:01 a.m. —10:00 p.m.

Off-Peak

Jun 1-Sep 30, Dec 1-Mar 31

All non on-peak days

All non on-peak hours

Off-Peak

Apr, May, Oct, Nov

All days

All hours

* Excludes New Years, Memorial, Independence, Labor, Thanksgiving, and Christmas days.

Approved: February 21, 2024, by Public Utility Commission in Case No. 23-2044-TF

For further information, see BED's Operating Guidelines
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Summary of Charges

Charge

Summer On-Peak

Winter On-Peak

Off-Peak

Customer Charge

$16.13 / month

$16.13 / month

$16.13 / month

Energy Charge <=100 kWh $0.127404 | KWh $0.127404 / KWh $0.127404 / KWh
Energy Charge >100 kWh $0.265712 / KWh $0.269024/ KWh $0.127817 / kWh
Power Miser Credit $1.61 / month $1.61 / month $1.61 / month

Terms and Conditions

1) The above rate is billed monthly and payable on presentation of the bill.

2) Eligibility for the Power Miser Credit requires that the customer allow BED to install and
maintain an approved signal device on the customer’s premises that can be activated by BED
during periods of high city-wide electric loads.

3) The duration of this rate agreement shall be a minimum of 12 months, cancelable after such

period by a 60-day written notice.

4) Where no specific provisions are provided in this rate, service will be delivered under BED's

Operating Guidelines.

Approved: February 21, 2024, by Public Utility Commission in Case No. 23-2044-TF

For further information, see BED's Operating Guidelines




